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g 24,10;2022 ~ Appellant present through representétive.

Muhammad Jan, learned "District Attorney for respondents

present.

Bench is incomplete and lawyers are on strike, therefore, case
is adjourned to 21.11.2022 for arguménts before D.B at Camp
Court, D.I.Khan.

4

(Ro’zirié Rehman)
Member ()
Camp Court, D.1. Khan
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- Appellant alongwith his counsel present. Mr. Muhammad -
Adeel Butt, Additional Advocate General for respondents

present.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment on
the ground that he is not prepared for arguments today.
Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 24.10.2022 before the

D.B at Camp Court D.I.Khan. ‘

(Salah Ud Din) .+~ ..~ =~ ..~ ~  (Kalim Arshad Khan)
Member (Judicial) S -7 . Chairman
Camp Court D.I.Khan : ~ Camp Court D.I.Khan




24.01.2022 ' Tour is Cancelled, therefore, case is adjourned to
" 23.05.2022 for the same as before. :

R%r.

23.05.2022 -Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad_»
N - Ramazan, thlgat|on Officer anngmth Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt -
Additlonal Advocate General for the respondents present.

Para-wise comments on behalf of respondents subm|tted
which are placed on file and copy of the same handed over to _
learned counsel for the appellant. _Adjoerned. To come up for"

- arguments on 26.07.2022 before the D.B at Camp Court Swat.

(Fﬁehman) | (Salan-ud-Din).

Member (J) - ' , Member (J) ‘
Camp Court D.I.Khan - Camp Court 'D.1.Khan
30" June 2022 g@f}g’;@@;@;@ present. Mr. Farhaj Sikandar, District

Attorney for respondents present.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment on
the ground that he has not prepared the case. Let it be fixed on
the date already fixed on 26.07.2022 for arguments before D.B

at camp cougt D.I.Khan.

(Mian Muhammad) (Kalim Arshad Khan)
| ' Member(E) _ Chairman
Camp Court D.I.Khan

To
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28.10.2021 ~Appellant present‘; through counsel. Preliminary

i S argliments heard. Record perused.

Points raised need consideration. Instant

/o - appeal is admitted for regljla} hearing subject to all

legal objections. The appellant is directed to deposit

security and proceés fee within 10 days. Thereafter,

notice be issued to respondents for submission of

written reply/comments in office within 10 days of

| :-?  the receipt of notices, positively. If the

' reply/comments are not submitted within the

A mvogbols‘ﬁad stipulated time, the office shall submit the file with a
~orocess Fe8 | . .

AN Le;port of non-compliance. File to come up for

; gﬁ\\ - =T arguments on _/4 /_/2 [ & before D.B at Camp

o Court D.I.Khan.

AD

Member (J)

Cam r ”Co'u rt,

14.12.2021 Counsel for appellant present.

Muhammad Adeel Butt, learned Additional. Advocate General

for respondents present.

Notices be issued to the respondents with direction to furnish

reply/comments within 10 days of the receipt of notice in office,

positively. To come up for arguments on 24.01.2022 before the
i | D.B at Camp Court, D.I.Khan. |

(Rozina Rehman) ' Chairman
Member (J) ' . Camp Court, D.l.Khan

s




Form-A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

. Court of_
- a, |
caseNo.___J (Y 9 o 8 /2020
‘S.No. Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
proceedings .

1 -2 -3

1 | 1471272020 - The gppeal of Mr. Abdul Waheed received today by post through
Sheikh Iftikhar ul Haq Advocate may be entered irf the institution Register

- | and put up to the Worthy Chairman for proper order please.

REGISTRAR

This case is entrusted' to touring S. Bench at D.l.Khan for

preliminary hearing to be put up there on cﬂﬁ e .‘?,0'2.} :

.
CHAII@X}\J

24.08.2021 | Mr. Shaikh -Iftikhar-ul-Haq, Advocate, for appellant
"Vpr-esent an'd stated that other appeals of similar nature are
pending adjudication before the Larger Bench and are fixed on| .
29.06.2021, therefore, sought adjournment. Adjourned. To
comel up for Preliminary arguments on 26.07.2021 before S.B|

—_—
(SALAH-UD-DIN)

MEMBER (JUDICIAL) -
VCAMP COURT D.I.KHAN

at Camp Court, D.I.Khan.
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' BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

‘SERVICE TRIBUNAL CAMP COURT DERA ISMAIL KHAN

O S%er

Service Appeal No. /2020 - L

Abdul Waheed
VERSUS

Inspector General of Police and others

SERVICE APPEAL

INDEX
S.No Particulars of the Documents Annexure | Page
 1 Gfounds of Service Appeal and | . .
" | affidavits N o /— <
2. | Copy of FIR ‘ A £ ,;.
,3“~'Copies of . judgment along with B H
" | complete documents » 7 I,
. - . - - C
4. | Copy of SSC certificate | c2-$3
s Copy of the impugned order D :
| 12/08/2010 I
| } 54
6. | Copy of the departmental appeal E '5,,5 5
- Copies of the revision petitions E A
" | along with postal receipt t o :
e o : O
8. | Wakalatnama - » éé |

* Date: 05/12/2020

Yours Humblé-Ap/pellan't

~Abdul Waheed

R l I : Through Counsel .
U B | eikh Ift:kharul@aq

Advocate H:gh Court -
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- BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA' L
SERVICE TRIBUNAL CAMP COURT DERA ISMAIL KHAN

| Service Appeal No. /2020

~ Abdul Waheed son of Shaista Khan Caste Kundi, r/0 Gul Imam
Tehsil & District Tank, Ex-Cook/Constable No. 74 Police

Department, District Tank. Cell#0315-9880809 | B

- Appellant

Versus |

1.  Provincial Police Officer (IGP), Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
- Peshawar. ' ‘ "

2.  Regional Police Officer (DIG), Tank/Dera Ismail Khan
Region.

N | 3.  The District Police Officer, Tank.

b Respondents

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KPK SERVICES

TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER

DATED 12/08/2010 VIDE WHICH THE SERVICES OF TH
| APPELLANT HAD BEEN DISMISSED FROM THE DATE E_ OF
 INITIAL APPOINTMENT LE. 24/04/2010 (RETROSPECTIVE
EEFECTS) AND QUA THE SILENCE OF APEﬂ.L-ANT AUTHORITY -
(DIG) ON THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT
 AND ALSO UPON THE SILENCE OF.-’;REVISIQNAL AuTﬂDRTfY |
(IGP) ON THE REVISION PETITION OF THE APPELLANT, BY

EXPLAINING THAT THE APPELLATE AUTHORITY (DIG) AN ‘
REVISIONAL AUTHORITY (IGP) DID NOT DECIDED THE_

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT MEANING

H ol THEREBY REJECTION OF THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AS

WELL AS REVISION PETITION.




. " PRAYER

- 'On acceptance of the instant' Service Appeal _the impugned
. order dated 12/ 08/2010 issued by the District Police Office'r

Tank and also against the order of non- decudmg of the -

'departmental appeal by the appellate authorlty (DIG) and
the revision by (IGP) meaning thereby re]ect!on may please .

be set at not and the void ab initio order of the dismissal
from retrospective effects may please be set asnde and the
appellant may kindly be reinstated mto service wnth all back"
benefits. ' '

Respectfully Sheweth:-
The Appellant most respectfully submits as under:-

BRIEF FACTS:

1. That the appellant was appointed as Cook on 24/04/2010 in
Police Department District Tank. '

2. That the appellant performed his duties to the entire

- satisfaction of his superiors. During service the appellant was
falsely implicated in case FIR No. 560 dated 19/09/2010 u/s
420,468,471 PPC registered at P.S Tank on the allegatidn that
the appellant had submitted fake documents. Copy of FIR is
annexed as Annexure-A.

3. That after conclusion of trial the learned trial court i.e. Judicial
Magistrate Tank was .pleased to acquit' the:appellant from-the
charges leveled against him vide judgment dated

' 25/09/2013. Copies of judgment along with complete
documents are jointly annexed as Annexure-B. I

4. That actualiy the appellant passed the SSC exam from thel'
BISE - Peshawar in session 1990 but madvertently or
dellberately verified the SSC certificate from BISE . Bannu

- . Copy of SSC certificate is annexed as Annexure~C. '

5. That on the above stated allegation of alleged fake

\\}‘\}9 documents, the appellant was dismissed from service on
12/08/2010 by the District Police Officer Tank vide order No.

\




-0B- 1295 dated 12/08/2010. Copy of the order dated ’
| 12/08/2010 is annexed as Annexure-D.

6. That after the honourable acqunttal the appellant submltted

departmental appeal before the appeilate authonty (DIG) on
27/02/2016 which was not decided and even did not

communlcate an'y, result of >the above. mentioned . -

'departmentai appeal. Copy of departmental appeal is annexed
as Annexure-E

7. That the appellant, feeling éggrieved by not deciding and by
‘not communicating any response of the departmental appeal,
preferred "a revision petition to the respondent#1 (IGP) and
respondent#2 (DIG) on 03/09/2020 which were also not
decided by the respondents. Copies of both the revision

~ petitions along with postal receipts " are annexed  as
Annexure-F. -

8. That the appeilfant ‘being aggfieved person, the instant service‘
| -a.ppea! is being filed, inter alia, on the following grounds.
M: |
. a. That .the impugned order dated 12/08/2010 |ssued by the ~
| respondent#3 is against law, facts natural Justlce vo:d ab

initio being from the retrospective effects, hence, hable to

be set aside.

b. That the allegation of submitting fake documents -is

baseless and false, hence the lmpugned dismlssal order is
not sustainable because the appeﬂant has passed the SSC_ ]
exam from BISE Peshawar and the respondent had been’

procured their report from BISE Bannu.

. G Thatitis pertinent to mention here that the eppeHa’nt has

""“not been given a single chance of personal hearing, hence,

~




“"'t_?-the appellant condemn unheard Wthh is agalnst Iaw and"

servnce rutes. - o o -

. That no charge sheet, initial show-tapse notice, final show

cause notice and statement of allegatlons were assued
agamst the appellant in short no inquiry whatsoever had '
been conducted in the case of appellant hence, theA

lmpugned dlsmlssal order is agamst the norms of. natural

- justice and fiable to be set aside.

. That the impudgned dismissal order is void ab ini.tio' thUs, '-

no limitation is run in the case of appellant Moreover

during this perlod the appellant remalned serlously il,

‘ similarly the wife as well as children of appellant a_lso
- suffered severe diseases and as a result of which the -

" pecuniary'position of the appellant became so weak that

the appellant was unable to pursue his case.

. That the appellant is a poor fellow haVing family with

children and there is no earning hand except the service of
appellant, hence, the service of appellant is-liable to »be‘

reinstated along with all back benefits.”

. That counsel for appellant may kindly be allowed to raise

additional grounds at the time: of arguments.

It is therefore, humbly pra-yed that on acceptance of -
the instant Service Appeal the impugned order dated

12/08/2010 issued by the District Police Officer

Tank and also against the order of 'non-deeiding, of
the departmental appeal by the appellate authority

(DIG) and the revision by (IGP) meaning thereby




: ‘reJectlon may please be set]at not and the vond ab |

~ initio - order of the dlsmlssal from retrospectlve
effects may please be set asnde and the appellant'

may kmdly be relnstated mto servuce with all back

beneflts

Date: 05/12/2020

s Yours Humble Aopellant

-

Abdul Waheed

.Throuoh Counsel,

o

h Iftikhar ul Haq
~ Advocate High Court . RN

b

AFFIDAVIT

} 'I Abdul Waheed son of Shaista Khan Caste Kundn r/o GuI Imam
Tehsil & District Tank, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on
~ oath that contents of above Service Appeal are true & correct to the

best .of my knowledge and that nothing has been concealed from
~ this Honourable Court ’

' Dated: 05/12/2020 ‘ W/;,\,c

" DEPONENT
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m 'mn COURT OF MR. QAISER RAHIM SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE/J""
L - MAGISTRATE EMPOWERED U/S 30 Cr.P.C, TANK.

| Qrder ----01 _ . /_:,«' o ' o
: | St o . -
140-2010 : Ké - - 3 .
\ | j v

Complete ehallan Ssubmitted today ~It shoul

¥

Lo for Zr2

>
Je

reglstered in the 1e1evant regxster

Accused abscondmg

]

i

g staternent of SW on 12 11.2010
2
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W
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ORDER NO.03
14.12.2010

DPP for the state present. Accused Abdul W?xheed is
absoondmg Constable Muhammad Yousaf No 33 px sent and

his statement recorded as SW 1

DPP for the state stated that the prosecutlon re zes upon

the evidence recorded up t111 now and doesn’ t want. to produce

further evidence. He further stated that further evxdence wxlll '

- be produeed after arrest of the accused Abdul Wahecw,,'; In this

regard statement of the DPP also recorded which plaeed on

file. Hence he is declared proclaimed offender. Perpetual




e .
Warrant of Arrest be issued agamst the accused ABbd *.11. ey,

Wahld ‘Son of Shaxsta Khan Caste ‘Kundi R/O Gul Inﬂam: x

. Tehsﬂ & District Tank through District Police Ofﬁcer 'T‘ank.:'

‘ ) thh' the dll‘CCthn to enter hlS ‘name in the remsfer of
Proclaimed Offenders. Copy of the ?er.petua_l' Warrant be a.ﬂlsoA
sent to SHO concerned for compliance. Case Property be k”ept
intact till the arrest of accused iﬁ'the instant Case. Fileu b¢

consigned to General Record Room after completion.:

nior Civil Judge, :

e iSaRkR AL
SEMIOR cg;, Gl ‘3‘3[‘!“\
TOTANK

2453
4 &7 12 “ﬂo’bﬂ&a i
vl o :’M&

- d)‘g;‘:s




(}pft;rvﬂ-ﬁj/cZZVC/C/«~€k)o\3\9)\¢,JQK‘,,»—A,f &,{I;}_,a

IN THE COURT OF MR. QAISER RAHIM SENIOR CIiVIL
JUDGE/JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE EMPOWERED U/S 30 Cr.P.C,

L o TANK

R . ' State Vs.

- Qrzder No.1

19 /_L\_/zon
‘.. Complete chatian submitied today. It should be registered
the refevant register. Summon  should be issucd o the -

au.ubu File to come up lor atiendanee ()1.2_6/_,_5:__/2011.. . Ol_outz .
'~\ wunl’ﬁediv%ék\3AL$éLaV%JVD\Y3r~“L€* N

J\r |

Scpior Civil Judgc
~Tank

26.05.2011

ot

SPP for . the state ' present.

Accused on bail present. Reqizi:exﬁents
of S(-:.C:tion 241’“.‘:\ Cr.p.C 184938 Q.‘omp.'lied
with the accused. File to come up for . Loy
framing of sormal charg'e: b on Y
08.06.2011. ‘ L

: '-'.’- ,’ : ' o . " T
o LT T : . } - (Q)I YR RAHIM)
: : ‘Senio Ci\'ii_.ludge. Tank.
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ivil Judge/Judicia!
Magistrate, Tank
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.2011
Dy: PP for the State pi'esent. Accused onjbail along

with hlS counsel present. PWs Abdul Ghafar and Akhtar

| , Mumr HC present and submitted an apphcatlon for

release of salary for the month of Sc,ptember 2011 which
was attached to this Court. Apphca‘uon is accepted and
their Monthly pay is released for the month of

Septcmber 2011 Counsel for Lhc, accused requcstcd for:

- lan adjournment Request acceptcd and case is

adjourned for thc date ﬁxed Remaining PWs absent
NBW should be issued against remammg PWs. PP glven ,

to present PWs.. File to come up for attendance and

| prosecution evidence on 22.10.2011.




22.10.2011

A

Dy: for the State present. Accused on'bail
along with his counsel present. PWs Abdul

<

’Ghafaf OASI, Akhtar Munir HC, Muhammad Yousaf '
No 33, and Sald,Qamar AST present?:ététement.of~-
‘Abdul Ghafar recorded as PW-01, while the
. statement of the-rést of the présent,éWs_hét
recorded dﬁe.to request'for an adjou:nment-byi'
- 'thé cohpsel for the accused. PW Muhammad Yoﬁsaf
Né 33 requested fgr release of his Moﬁthiy Pay
ﬁwhichlwas attaéﬁed to this Courﬁ'due to his
J~a55ence. Reques£ :of the ’concerned PW ,. is
)..acceoteo and his monthly salary is released for

y '
- the Month of September 2011. Remalnlng PWs

absent. NBW should be issued. against PWs. PP

- ' .given "to presént PWs. File to come 'up for

pfosecution evidence on 28.11.2011.

Senior Civil Judge
T‘mk.
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27012012“. - S -

W - : o APP tor the State present Accused on bar] along wnh hrs

e

: counsel present PW constable Yousaf I\undx No 77 present and

: hxs statement recorded as PW-OI APP for the State abandoned PW

' Latc Mund Akber Shaheed bemg dead. Statement of the’ APP

- recorded to thxs effect and placed on file, Remalmnf7 PWs absent

' vNBW should be 1ssued against remammg PWs, FrIe to come up for

prosecution evrdence on 11.02.2012.

T Rahim, A
Senior Civil Judge -
Tank

v r’C f ) 7 | - f/‘/"//
g <20/

| p/ g ;5/ Lo Pl z/ s

g
i
,7———;;,_—/1_ |

24 02 2012 :

- DPP for the State present. ‘Counsel for accused along w1th'

the accused on baﬂ present. Mr Kifayat UIIah MASI present and- |

'.hIS statement recorded as PW-

03. PW Akhtar. Mumr HC, Amtr

L Muharnmad IHC and Said Qamar ASI absent, mspzte NBW Issued '

I "agamst them Fresh 'NBW- should be issued agamst PW Akhtar

rm(’t 4‘,', {??"Tgb
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1 13.03.2012

~Akhtar Munir HC and Amir Muhammad IHC present.

i-Qamar ASI absent, 1nsp1te NBW. Fresh N
~ Syed’ qu'lr ASI through SHO Mullazax File to come up for prosec

@@@ Wes

. Ve State vs Abdtﬂ Waheed I y

¢

DPP for the State present. Counsel for the acéﬁée‘d along Y

“with the accused on ba11 present Today once again none of the._ |

PWs are present inspite of NBW issued agamst them through DPO.
Tank Even it is interesting to note that the sub ordinates of DPO 'A

: Tank have not returned the NBW which was issued by this Court
.on.last date fixed. This shows that the Pol1ce Officials all of them".
posted at District Tank have refused to accept the Orders of DPOH
Tank. ThlS Court has taken a serious view of the s1tuat10n

| Therefore fresh NBW should be issued agamst the remammg PWs
through DPO Tank with the dlrectlon that if the prosecution fa1ls' |
to produce the. ev1dence in this Court on next date ﬁxed then in

that case the ‘Orders in accordance with Cr.P. C 1898 w111 be

Order sheet should also be attached Wxth the -

issued. Copy of this ‘ : : B

. NBW for compliance. File to come up.for‘prosecution evidence on

19.03.2012.

19.03. 2012

None present on behalf of the State. Notice be 1ssued to D1str1ct-

ank for attendance Accused on ‘bail present. PW -
However the .

Public. Prosecutor T

counsel for the accused is not present in District Court Tank &

stated to be busy in au

evidence on 29 03 2012. PP glven to present PWs

s he is"
gust Peshawar High Court DIK Bench. PW Syed-

BW should be ISSUCd against o
utlon{f'- .

2™,
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] IN THE COURT OF MR QAISER RAHIM SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE/ JUDICI: Ay
' MAGISTRATE EMPOWERED WITH SECTION 30 CR. P.C, TANK ’

FORMAL _CHARGE

I Qalser Rahlm Senior C1V11 Judne /Jud1c1al Maglst’rate empowered w1th

A Sectlon 30 CrPC Tank hereby charﬁe you accused Abdul Waheed son of " A

- N Shalsta Khan Caste Kund1 Resident of il I 'm-Tank Tehsil and Dlstrlct Tank ‘

a2
.

¢
1

i
By
-
2
2

%

A as. follows -

’I‘hat on 09 09. 2010 at about 17:30 hours in the crlmma.l Junsdletlon of

-""Pohce Statlon Tank you accused produced and presented forged acadelmc'

L Y

e e

_{'certiﬁcates at-the time of your appo:m'”went 1 Police Department and '_thereby _ T

~_committed an offence punishablc U/S 420-408-471 PPC within the cognizance'

"of this court. : ,

"I hereby direct that you be tried by this Court (or me) on the said charge.

Dated: 27.06.2011

Do you understand the charge? ‘ NG
'~ Yes: ' '

Do you plead guilty or have you uiy delnce to make?

PO PO

No I claim trial.

CERTIFIED U/S 64 CR.P.C

~ Accused:

RO & AC
27.06.20.11



_StatcvsAbdul Wahld B O ; | j‘, o ..:

'. Statement of Nxamat Ullah Jamal APP attached wﬂ:h the Court of

- Semor Cunl Judge, Tank stated that I hereby abandon Late Mund |

' Akber SHO Shaheed being dead | R L
. .
R - - APP for the State )\l(}‘/f
8 Dated: |
- 27.01.2012
| : \ RO & AC
R - , ' B " Seni 1v11 Judge, Tank

/




Sar Ni¥ep bow dmmanetd et e

- —t

' 22.10.2011

Statement of Bb stated .on

dul Ghaffar OASI Police line Tank

days of occurrence 1 was posted as

oath that during the
on 24.04.2010 the accused fac1n~-

= Reader/OASI to DPO Tank.’ That
'trlal was recrulted/app01nted as Coo

abulary No 74 at the time of hls re
tendered a Matriculation

ibited as

k- constable and was allotted

_const cruitment,. the accused

trial had handed in/
Certificate, COPY of which is placed on. flle and is exh
Ex:PW- 1/1 while I have brought to the Court the orlglnal photo

{
copy which the "accused facmng trial - had attached with hlS

.facing

appllcatlon for recruitment and which was later on sent to BISE

The said certificate was sent»to.BISE

~‘Bannu for verlflcatlon
o- 3616 dated 07.07.2010

. Bannu for verification vide letter N

whichlis exhibited as Ex: PW 1/2 which is correct -and correctly
Similarly the report from BISE
to. which the

The‘

- bears - the signature of DPO Tank.
received ‘vide letter No 440 according

certifidate in questlon was found to be fake and’ bogus.

: - " létter No, 440 is exhlblted as Ex:PW-1/3. Slmllarly I brought

Bannu was

this . -matter into the notice of DPO Tank vide my report dated

! 23.08. 2010 which is-placed on file and is exhlblted as Ex:PW-1/4

and the same was™ sent to DPP Tank for. comments. The DPP Tank

recorded his comments on my report and the'same was sent to DPO

Tank. Similarly the accused fac1ng trial applied to‘DPO Tank to

Order a verlflcatlon regarding his Matriculation Certificate of

BISE Peshawar and his appllcatlon in this regard is exhibited as

Ex:PW-1/5 and according the order -of DPO was made part of.

inguiry agalnst the accused facing trial and the 1nquiry)rep0rt'
Subsequently FIR No

in this regard is. exhibited as Ex:PW-1/6.
560 dated 09.09.2010 was reglstered agalnst accused fac1ng trial

g[',— - on my'report; Later on the site plan was prepared by the I0 at

Lo " my 1nstance My supplementary statement was recorded by the 1.0.

Similarly the photo copy of the matriculation certificate issued

fby the BISE Peshawar Wthh is placed on file EX: PW 1/7.
cation for recruitment

T

S (by Counsel for the accused)The appli
o

o I is submltted in the office of DPO, with Orderly Assistant Sub

Inspector I am Reader/OASI in the DPO Office Tank. All the

s Aappllcatlons are submitted peroonally and the phy81cal fitness
A

R
B

is also checked in the office. I was not OASI in the

Y Dogps o




{ . (22

‘. DPO Tank when application of accused for recruitment. was

?‘f submitted. I can not say as to when and through whom the

¥ application of the accused was submitted.

that the relevant record 1is available

frecruitment of constable the relevant. record is handed over to

in whose custody the record remains while

¥, concerned clerk

service record /Fouji Misal remains with me. It is correct that

- . there is no applicatlon on- behalf of accused facing trial that

! © he has passed his matriculation certificate from Bannu Board,

Voluntarlly stated that he submitted certificate of Bannu Board

it is correct that there isino entry in the judicial record that

-the accused facing trlal passed his SSC exam from Bannu Board.

Voluntarlly stated that he tendered certificate of Bannu Board

~in this behalf. Except the certificate produced by the accused

at the time of recruitment there is nothin
SsC examination from. Bannu

g on our office record

that the accused -‘has passed his

Board. I produce photo copy of application submitted by accused

for recruitment which is Ex: Pw 1/D-1. It is correct that no

verificatlon from Peshawar Board was made regarding the passing

of SSC-Exam by the accused. Voluntarily stated that accordlng to

the certificate of peshawar Board the, accused was over age and

for this reason no verification was made. It 1s correct that

there is no record available on.the judlClal file regarding the

requirement .of age and its’ limit for recruitment. as cook.

Voluntarily stated that the same 1is available
pllcatlon for condonation of upper age

in our office

record. I also producc ap

1imit by accused fac1ng trial Ex: PW 1/D-2.

suggest that I deposed falscly. Tt is also incorrect to suggest

that the orlglnal certificate of the accuse

- by Peshawar Board were misplaced in order to dismiss him from

serv1ce after the refusal of the attused ‘to serve in‘the home

town of - the then DPO Tank as hlS personaI cook.

fior Civil Judge
Tank. =~

voluntarily stated N
in the Office. After

It is incorrect to

d facing trial issued:

hte




27. 01 2012

'- Statement of Constable Yousaf Kund1 No 77 Pohce statlon Tank Now post< d 3

Police station Mullazal on Oath on. oath stated. that Dunng the days of occurrence I

i . was posted as DFC at Pohce Station Tank I am also margmal witness to the memo f

search dated 23. 09 2010 vide' which - the house of the accused was raJded aft< ro

o fulﬁilmg all the legal formalities by the police party headed by the SHO It have see1. '
'_ the memo Whlch 1s avallable on _]udlclal file and correctly . bears my 31gnature and i3

Ex. PWQ /1. I was deputed to execute the warrant U/S 204 CrP c 1898 against

accused namely Abdul Wahld Son of Shalsta Khan Caste Kund1 I after fulﬁlhng al
- the- formahtles recorded the statements of the nobility of the area WhICh are availabl:
‘at the back of warrant along with my report which are avallable on the judlmal file:
correctly bears my sxgnature and are Ex: PW 2:/ > while my report on the back o '
Warrant are Ex PW 3\/ 3. In the same way I was also deputed for proclamatzor
proceedmgs U/ S 87 Cr P.C 1898 agamst the above named accused I fulfuled all the

i codaI formahtres and v1$1ted the house of the accused and pasted a, copy of

proclamatlon at the door of the accused, the second copy of proclarnann I'IOUCC was
- f."_also pasted outside the Court Room and the third copy of proc’iamanon is avaulable

© - on the _]udICIal file havmg statements of the elders of the area along W1th my r ports

fkwh1ch correctly bears my 51gnature and are Ex: PW ,,z/ 4 whlle my report on the back

' .fof the same are Ex: PW S respectively.: |
XX (by counsel for the accused) It is correct that I have not mentloned the ID
Card number of the. eIders of the. loca.hty It is correct that I have not e\(ammed any
; Nazrm or councrlor of the 111aqa It is also correct that I have not prepared the sketch
"of the house of the accused It is correct that my report on the back of the warrant as
well as proclamatron notice do not bear any date It is incorrect to suggest that'I

‘ deposed falsely and completed all the formalities in the pohee statlon

3 Qaél\;e(@im . %
* Senior €fvil Judge Tank -




PW--------OS Ll . .
. 2402 2012‘ SN e . ’ o
Pohce Statxon Tank sta

.Statement of Klfayat Ullah MASI ted that durlng

ithe days of occurrence I ‘was . posted as MASI PS. Tank. On the recelpta

s :Ln to FIR today I have seenf

.of Muras:.la I 1ncorporated ltS content

n- flle, correct and correctly bears my

the same whlch is placed o

,'{'SLgnature ano exhlblted as. Ex. PW-3/1. } L

(R tr

Exx;j Nll (Opportunlty glven)

: Senior C1V11‘ Judge.
Tank s
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SW- 1 :
14.12.2010.

Statement of Constable Muhammad Yousaf (I\Iio 33 INV ‘Staff Police

» ‘_512 Cr.P. C.against accused Abdul Wahid I searched the a :s‘ed-in his
egal | arreet
and he returned the warrant unexecute’d' The Warrantre X SW—I /1,
while his report on the back of the said warrant are EX SW- . Sirnilarly

the proclamatlon agamst the accused was 1ssued U/ S. 87 CriR.C and the

Y uhammad

_same is exhibited as Ex: SW 1/3 while the report of the

P . Ramzan is Exhibited Ex: SW %.

- XX: Nil {Accused is absconding).

RO & A.C
14.12.2010.




‘RO & AC
14.12.2010

or Civil Judge
Tank.-
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subject: vgmmmngu T ‘ \ L .,.:
| e e B
| am directed toirefer to your iiter No. 3 é I 6 dated 7 -’7*- [©

i on the subject noted above and to Inform you that photocop (v) (ies) of Original / Provaslonal Certificate (5) -
of the following candidate (5) enclosed with the above mentioned letter have moroughiv check.d anc -

found s detall gven below: | ;
Sdio. | Roil No | Hame ? Fathe’s h"ame Sessi'_&} Remarhs |

&5 120 Abdil wodid Paisla_hdotu

* 7S] Ahap, AU Wi seed ulal, o
- Lggseq ML(,faA»umgo( caitodd | Midwanctd Prsidw ,
eyl 94 ;AM/MMA- Relowial bl Yoo ? f
v ) / \ AM“\
g \ , .

— -

78

P

¥
e o

W BEY
A f}
&)

X i pery
o e

A ({)H c

. _ 4«« Nand
. . a :
A . | .
. y - BN R
e/
Y i




- AN

fen . e .

2 .
Y e m e .
1ol

 Baniu NVER
y Schood Corgifecy

~ § (Cerlt] lca!cj
tanl Seﬂcw%{%%ﬁj;g?ﬂ

}}‘Ik e " (X X
e o st |

y i

.;&%..a"wa ef - i

RS Paised e Seconddyy

N LA ) .
DR LA L v A 7

o - e
1%2e Camilito ARG,

v AN B L1 ISK: STUDI
A .. T B Q2 ' s
Ret T fus Sednmwarded &

PR | . N 3 )
' aﬂmmdpdby%'aelm tion
Dtz of Sirty

Wi P
SRS T - g

3 PN :'I'/:'..a; 2R
At ® N o

¥




D,

" o ' e;g 4// s P
fé / /VU// /yw/m, » //V }JM T
&de// VW“M&M (/& g_,w .

Semor Civil fudgeudicial .-
Maglstrate Tanl\

L Qause:;ﬁéh:%




s

!

_ IN THE COURT OF MR/ 'NADEEM MUHAMMAD, SENIOR crv;L S L
. JUDGE/JUDICIAL MAGIST?{ATE EMPOWERED WITH SECTIONSUC1| |}t |
TANK ° .

ARACATE] ,

/-

Abdul Whaeed son ‘of Shaista .f.-
Khan Caste Kundi R/O Gul Imam
il ° and Distﬁét Tank
(Accused)

L 4

CASE FIR NO2 560 DATED 19. 09 2010 u/s 420-468 471 PPC POLIC_E :

_STATION, TANK.

&
K
-

>

Q-

-
R Y I R R
s — . oy LTI

s

JUDGMENT

) i 1
Brief facts of the case are that on 09.09.2010 Abdul Waheed

submitted documents for employment in i:)olice department which after

inquiry and verification were|found to be fake and forged. A case was

’

Y b’. ;w}g’y 2

registered agamst Abdul Wa?ccd u/s 420 468-471 vide FIR NO 560
[

dated 19.09.2010. _ !

After completion of |the investiéation, complete challan was -

submitted in Court against the accused Abdul Waheed for trial whereas ‘

i

raccused was not appearing before the court or local police. Thereafter
| i -

. { {
challan U/S 512 Cr.P.C was also submitted against Aslam Javed 'and

Muhammad Idbal. The accused Mumtaz was discharged by the court of Nadear: ; e

Semer (il ] 1
02.06.2010 whereas the accus ed Aslam Javed and Muhammad Iqbal were Jugg:;;._u ety

v . —————

T S,
A e R

declared as proclaimed offerrders U/S 512 Cr.P.C| later on the accused

was arrested and a completechallan was submitted against accused The

accused Abdul Waheed vras summoned in the instant case and

.'requiaements of Section 2417\ CrP.C 1898, were comphed wnth‘

Formal

N - B
T ity S e 2
e man e,
}"m).a,,,

o
B AT

charge was framed, wherein accused ciaimed trial.
4 ?




"The prosecution evidence was summoned.. In order to’ prove‘t. prr
’ . ‘ l. |

‘case against the accused, prose uﬁb_n produced and exammed 05 (05)

'thnesses whxle PW Mund Akba: was abando‘n'ed by the prosecutxon.

Arguments of learned counsel for the accused|and APP for the

!
it
i
'

 state heard and case file pertxsed, oy 3

The prosecution first witness in tl{e instant | case was Abdul

'Ghaffar ‘who has ‘appeared as PW-1. Who litas that during the day:s'of

B

‘occurrence he was posted as 'Reade‘r/OA_S:I to DPO Tank. That on

. . [ b . S
)- : © 24042010 the accused facing jtrial was rebruited/appointed as Cook- ..

b

‘constable and was allotted corstabulary No 74 at the'titne of; his

recruitment, the accused facing trial had handed in/ tende'fdd A

- Matriculation Certificate, copy of which is pl;aced on file and is exhil?;ited
as Ex:PW-1/1 while he Has brought to the Céourt.the original photd é:opfy '
| “which the accused facing trial had attachéd with his applicatiod _'fdr
| recruitment andl\-vhich was later on sent to']?BISE Bannu for veriﬁca‘:tio !

The said certificate was sent to, BISE Bannu for veri fication vide lett,

‘No-3616 dated 07.07.2010 which is exhibited as Ex PW 172 whlch 48”& .

B N

) . N . . ‘. ; /O " A

' correct and correctly bears the signature of DPO Tank. Sxmllarly ?H ;0; /39 ™ IR ||
f ' | , N2 IR E I X
5 " report from BISE Bannu was received vide letter No 440 accordmg NV E

. i . i . - .

: - which the certificate in question was found to be fake and bogus The . ¥ ]

| | I T
: lettér No 440 is exhibited as Ex PW-1/3. Sumlarly he brought this matté N

into the notice of DPO Tank v1de hxs report dated 23.08.2010 whlch is

.~ placed on file and is exhlblted as Ex PW-1/4 and the same was sent to.

. DPP Tank for comments. The DPP Tank recorded his comments on: hlS ' E C i

[ H .
i ' ! !

-4+ report and the same was sent tq DPO Tank.; Snmlarly the accused facing

i " A .

£ trial ap'plied to DPO Tank |to Order a verification regarding his

i

i

g

! A i i . S : ,; 1

P ; G . ‘ F . ] D I
; ! Matriculation Certificate of BISE Peshawar and his|application in this . N NI

i ! h o i . APt

: o T iy i : ] N R
.i - regard is exhibited as Ex:PW-1/5 and accdrdmg thejorder of 'DPO was Sy

i H . ' T ! ) o ) . ‘ G _E i
A : made part of inqufry against the;accused"facing trial and the irtquiry ' ' m

A

District & Sessions .ourt T’\-a-k-v y




- was also deputed for proclam

/4 while his ,rcport on the back q

'during the days of occurrence

re'pOrt.. in this'regard is exhibrl
‘ "1

560 dated 09 09 2010 was regl

rcport Later on the site plan was prepared by the 10

supplementary statement was 1
: cop’y of the matriculation certif]
is placed on file Ex: PW 1/7. i

_The prosecution secon

. appeared as PW-2. Who has st]

ivas posted as DF C at Police Stdtion Tank. He is also

thc memo of search dated 23.09. 2010 vxde which

accused was raided aficr fulfillj ng all the legal forma

party headed by the SHO which is Ex PW /1. He was- deputed to'

€xecute the warrant U/S 204 Cri

Wahid Son of Shaista Khan Iaste Kundr he after

formahtles recorded the statemernts of the noblhty of

available at the back of warrant along with his report v

on the Judicial file correctly bears his sagnature and are

Stf'lcd agamst accused

|
!

hxs report on the back of warraIt are Ex: PW 173 In

|txon proceedlngs U/S

agamst the above named accused he fulﬁlled all the co

v151ted the house of thc accused (md p

door of the accused, the secon

l
pasted outside the Court Room and the thrrd copy @

avaxlable on the judicial fi

i
The prosecution third witness was Kifayat

appeared as PW-3. Who has J

f the same are Ex: PW 1/5 respectively.

tated .during examination in chief that

the area whrch are

the same way h

87 CrP.C ’1898'

the house of the

lities by the pohce

P.C 1898 agamst accused namely Abdul .

fulfilling a]l the

l

vhich are available :

|

Ex: PW 1/2 whlle

€

dal formalities and

I

asted a copy of proclamation at thc

d copy of proclamatlon notlce was also

Ullah who has-

he was postcd as MASI police station »

f proclamatlon is »

le having statements of the elders of the area

along with his reports which corrlectly bears his‘ signature and are Ex:'PW.

facing trral on his E
at his mstance HlS .

ecorded by . the LO. éxmrlarly the. photoA |

cate issued by the BI E Peshawar whlch =

d witness Was Yousaf Kundi who 'has .
ted that durmg the days of occurrence he '

margmal wrtness lto’ .

Senim
Jua:

bd-as Ex: PW 16, Subsequently FIR No? R

!
lll

‘ . |
Vi
admﬁ

\:Zv ad

‘.l ;"/




—-."'
¢

- which is Ex:PW-5/3,

submitted by the accused befo

" Tank, On'receipt of Murasila lre inc,qrpoi;atcd its contents into FIR?Which_

- is Ex:3/1.

The. prosecution fourtl

appeared as PW-4. Who has

. during the days of occurrenc
| . Tank. After rcgistration of F
: invgstigaﬁoh. He prepared the

" the house of accused in this reg

*

1s already Ex:PW-1/1. He sub

accused which is Ex:PW-4/2.

Accused was avoiding his lay

CrP.C were 1mt1ated against the accused After completxon of

investigation he handed over t}

.- The prosecution fifth a

appeared as PW—S Who has stated that durmg the dTys of occurrence:hc.

‘was posted as ASI polxce station Tank. He issuell card of arrest| of

cignature of late Morid Akbar J[m supplemcletary challan which is ExP W- :Naderan{ 7 9
5/2. He also verified the signature of Murid Akbar

A

;
mitted application for

He rccordcd the
| .

1e case file to the SHO

~ accused which is Ex:PW-5/1. The witﬁess concerned verified the

After closure of prosccutlon ev1dcnce staterr

recorded U/S 342 Cr.P.C, wherem accused demed the

against him in the charge and s

The perusal of the record shows that no recov

prepared by the police of the alleged;bogus d

these documents are not t

statement that the accused hadin

en into proper custg

|
|
'
+
i
i

owed himself as innocent,

site plan which is Ex:PW-4/1. .He raided

ard he prepaired housesearch incmo;wh‘ichg
viul arrest tl;ercfore proceedings U/S 512

nd last witness was Said Qamar who has

PLAN

) witness was Amir Muhammad:who has

stated during his cxaminatio'n"i,n chicf that

{
)

c he was posted in investigation staff PS

b

[R the casegwas handed over to him for
| -

|

bogus documents of

statements of: PWs,
I

concerned. | |

i
!

on complete chal lan
i‘ 3

N}
I

ent of accused was

c aliegations lcvclcd

1 .
ery memo has been

ocumenis al]cgcdly' o

e the ofﬁcc.f of the DPO Tank..Mofcovcr

dy at the tlme of

. registration of the case against|the accused It is admitted by PW-I in his

ot mentioned the fact'of his mamculatxon

SCm\. ( I'J {
Jumc; .;‘rd U(m_/

ammad 1

District § Session

fAtc\Q‘ EST

A A .j‘l‘. i

Court T‘mk




~  from 'Bz,mnufBoard' in Ris#pplicatizn for emﬁloyment.

 that the accused did not personal

. more fact brought on record Ishows that ithe accus

" matriculation from Peshawar B ard-and not.Bannu B

sshawar Board has not

’
}

. ’ - t . .
condonation ¢f his a

~ prosecution. The certificate of P
accused has himself applied foi
ceﬁiﬁcate of Board of Intermed

. i
d Sccondary Educatio

and not Board of Intermediate ar

by proéécution. The alleged fac of submissi:o'n of cert

ly appear at the time o

iate and Sec:ondary Ex

He has al_sb st.atec-ly

]

f applicéfiqn_. ;Qne

ed has do:né:. his

-1
i

oard as- é_llegefd b’y'

been veriﬁeél..1 The
ge on the basis of

R
Jucation Peshawa'.;

1 Bannu as all‘eged ;

|
ificate of Board Jf'

H

Intermechate and Secondary Education by the accused at the tlme Tf

recruitment has not been proved|by the prosecutxon.

I
Therefore, in the light of the abovgmentione
hereby acquit the accused Ab

against him.” Sureties of the accused are dischar

be consigned to General Record

ANNOUNCED

125.09.2013
o . Senior Civik
CERTIFICATE | | =

Certified that this Judg

page has been signed by me aftJr making nec sary co

their liabilities, Fi

g,
e T

|
f!-

d circumstances, |1

dul Waheed frdm the charges ley:'elefd

le

v

-

(M- 9~}

District & Sessions Court]




‘n'

‘“’ Order No.34
25.09.2013

Acc

i f

today plac

ed on ﬁ:ile, the pro
case against the aéi:cused._ Th
j 1r1 the instant case Sureties
! theu‘ liabilities, File' be consig
comp’letio )
j Announcegl:,
. . 25.09.2013
( : \
i

R |
Ased on bail prese
i pre

i

Rt.  Vide my detail Judgrnent of

secutlon has failed to prove the.

‘.i—hlu,,u,x

!D:stur: A Soagiag. ;
, ‘ (uffTsnkg .

=u*efore, the accused is acqulttcd
of ti¥e accused are dxscharge of
ned to general record room after o
b e e ;
* :
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Peshawar N.W.F.P. Pakistan

PROVISIONAL CERTIFICATE

SEGONDARY SCHOOL CERTIFICATE EXAMI

NATION

THIS 15 TO CERTIFY THAT

‘Son/Daughter of

ificate Examinatin a of the,

g

and a'cand'idate of

tit as‘;a:;.:!_:.;::

.-

'0

37y

w_l[ 19;

Marks out of 830 and has been placed in

£
Rl
Q
=
§
s 2
¢ 3
Cp/m
TN
£ 9™
o 3
w.ww
£5%
g
o3
5 2
4
¥
4
t

Regutar/Private candidata. He/She obtai

Grade { f) ) Representing

Board of Intermediate &

A

'y

“The candidaze passed In the following subjects:

4. Pak: Studles

3. islamlyat

2. Urdu

= nglish

1

h<

/E_ ,;"/}/ gre 4

{5

Interhal assessment Grade awarded by the inst'tution concemod Is (
I«

=

5. G:Mams/Matyefé.) 6. C $C.

i

'l
:

Date of Bih according to admidgion form s
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LT

Honorablc e B

Deputy Inopcctor Geneml of Pohee

Dera Ismail: I’han Rangc

Subject:- . Departmental Appeal
o v

X

REGISTERED A.D/THROUGH PROPER CHANNEL = .

Respected Sir,

The Appellarit, humbly submits as under:-

l. That the  Appellant ;l‘pplicvd' "'"(")1" (he Post of Cook constable in

,the office of D.P.O Tank wa ack in year 2010 and submltted"

"his documents for _]011‘111‘10‘ serv1ee and he was then appomted -
accordmdly, but durmg the course of v<=r1ﬁcatlon of academxc
: I

Lesumomals of the Appeilant |t allegedly transplred Lo the

department tht his documente are not gfem.une

"

2.. That later on, the Appellan1 was booked in case FI R No 560 .
Dated 19.09. 2010 reglstered U/S 420-468-471 PPC of PS ’I‘ank

for prcscntatlon of Fake cloc,umcnts and was san for Lrlal ’I‘hd .

Appe‘lant faccd all the ! agomes of fake FIR however, tho.;"'"
Learned Trial court/ Jud1c1“1 Magistrats Sec 30 Crpc Tank wa, -
pleased to acqult him ! fxom all the charges. Copy of th .
acquittal Judgmcnt/ Order " Dated 25.09. 2013 is enclosed a

Anne\ure “h”. » }Lﬂ”fﬁ"’x TU bcf : : : _
fre ey
3 ;J }/‘/‘} | .




'I‘hai (13 it is a mntter of‘ rcco:d tlmt App«.llant p“LSde lns

]

Intermediate and::’Se‘;condanr Educatzon Bannu, However the

S.

6.

.

8.

: Bannu nstead o[ DIbE Peshawar , C SN

- Dcpartmental Authonty erroneously sent the Matrzculatlon

cuufzcatc o the BISE Banm’ Tor VCllfl(,dUOll and’ relied upon‘f :

':venﬁcatlon was done from BISE o ‘

the same desplte the fact that

+ EE
' Tl

That on the afore stated allegauons of fake. documents he: Was L
dismissed from service vide 1mpugncd Order Dated' 12, 08 2010 '
by District Polxcc OfTC‘CI 'l‘anl\ Copy of ihc impugnéd. Order xs |
Annexure “B», e b o L
That Matnculatlon Certlﬁcate ol‘ the Appellant is oenume 1n all’ |
ieSpects and the same even can- be verified from BISE
Pce.lmwar 50 the unpugncd dzsrmbbal Ordm dated 12.08.291_0

score alone. i o
N Ll ’ fff-," . o

That it is also"a matfél‘ of record that Appellant has not. been:

' us%oe'uted al the Dn.pax mental levc and the unpugncd hasi', :

been' passed at his bacl\ and aleo in an CXparte manner,

That the major penalf:y, removal from servlce has been;

‘ 1mpugned Removal Order .
JDaLed 12.0%8. 2010 is hable Lo set asxde '

it '!‘

That Lhe 1mpuorned dlsmrssal Oroor Dated 12. 08 2010 has .
nuLhc been oﬂxcmlly eommumcatcd to the Appellant nor it
could be termed as lcrral order 'md it is settled pmnczple of la\v 5'
that no hrmta*lon runs agalnst a v01d order, thus the 1nstant
Departmental Aopeal may please be treated as with ; In time and
‘benefit of The Police Rules 1975 and case law reported in 2016

- PLC (C S) 1254 may plcue be e\tcnded in his favoyr , ;"‘ L

wst ot T
-ty o) s




9 ’I‘hat the appcll*—xnt is a youncr lad and the ﬁnanmal future of

the Appellant and hlu cutuv amxl_y is, aL b(.J'lOle stalee;-

honcc "
humnly be':ccch lo set asndc Ihc 1mpu~nc~d
has no Icgal backlnor

nclxon/ox dcr vlnch

e N T .f.

Dated:-27.02.2016 A

It is thcreforc most humbly pray(.d that
on’ acccptancc of mstant dcpartmcntal
' ’ appeal the 1mpugnecl Order Dated
08.2010 may plcasc be sct asxdc and
) : apphcant E ay Please he reznstated 1n
service thh aII back beneﬁt i
§ Your Humbl Appellant _ : L
/%%J Lins ST
Abdul Waheed : B Co L
y Son of Shmsm Khan :
Cn:é(‘oj I\'unldi} .

Resident of Gul Imam Tehsil & Districl Tunk
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T To

. Th__e Worthy Inspéctor General of Police, k ' i R
* Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar, ; o

-

Subject:  REVISION OF DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL .

-~

Resbéc_ted Sir,
- The appellant humbly submits éé,under;

1. That the appellant was appointed as Cook on 24/04/2010_in |
- Police Department District Tank.

2. That the appellant performed hig duties to :..'the:'e'ritire'

satisfaction of his superiors. During sérvice the appellant was
falsely implicated in case, FIR No. 560 dated 19/09/2010 uys
420,468,471 PPC registered at P.S Tank on the auegatf‘.‘on. that
‘the appellant had suvbmftte'd. fake documents, Copy of FiR is

. . ™ v‘

annexed.

3. That after condu.si.‘on of trial the learned tria| court i.e. Judicial
- Magistrate Tank was pleaséd to acquit the appellant from the -
‘charges - leveled against  him  vide judgment daféd_

25/09/2013, Copy of judgment is annexed. '

BISE Peshawar in session 1990 byt inadvertently  or
deliberately verified the SSC certificate from BISE Bannu.

//Q)J[, 4, That 'actually the apperlant'pas'sed the SSC exam from the
1 .

Copy of SSC certificate is a'nnexed.

5..That on the .abbve stated allegation of alleged fake -
documents, the appeliant was dismissed from service. on -
12/08/2010 by the District Pojice Officer Tank. ’

6. That after the"honourable ag:quittal,} the appellant submitted
departmental appeal before 'your honour in the year 2017
which ié,stiH pending adjudication before your good-self ‘and
“even did not commgnfcate any result of the above rhentiorie_d
.-d.epa',r,_t.mental appeal. The copy of which is jn the safe custody
of yé:ulr good office. Md’d/' { o *’d‘ R

2 ] | o A




5

7 That the appellant bemg aggrleved per "'the inistaht;-- :

- f revnsmn petltlon IS bemg ﬂled inter aha, on- the follow1n91
‘ grounds. ~ o S R
'GROUND:: o L

a. That the Jnstant reVIsmn petltlon may kihdly be consu:lered :

‘as lntegral part of departmental appeal of the appellant

b. That the _allleg'atio'n of submitting fake documents is -
Abaseless_and false, lhence, the i_mpugned‘ dismissal order is

not sustainable.

c. That |t is pertment to mention here that the appellant has

not been given a single chance of personal hearmg, hence,

the appellant-condemnl unheard which is against. law and

‘'service rules.

- d. .That no charge s‘heet,-iriitial'show-cause'notice, final show

cause notice and statement of allegations were issued

/j ) {/J& against the appellant, in short no inquiry Whatsoeyei’ had , !
/ been conducted in the case of appellant, hehce’,— the

impugned dismissal order is against the norms of natura'l

justice and I_‘i;apie to t;e:set aside.

e. That the lthquned dismissal order is void ab initio, thus,
no limitation is run in the case of appellant. 'Mp'r'eove'r,‘ '
during. this:'p‘fe_rlod, the ap'pellant remainecl serio'.Ljsly itl,
similat_l._yl the twife a‘s-well as children ot appellant alsp :

suffered Se've‘re diseases and as a result -of which the *

l..t

pecumary posrtlon of the appellant became so weak that

- the appellant was unableto pursue his case.

@,;def [ 045"4
< K‘Z‘fw Ll 7 ,

tetd




f That the appellant is . +@ poor fellow havnng famlly wath

) chlldren and there is no earmng hand except the servrce of By

appe!lant hence the serwce of appe!lant is Iiable to be' 3

- ‘_/’
-

IR B | , remstated along w:th all back beneﬂts

‘ It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on
. o ‘acceptance of the mstant revision petitton on theg-: ‘
departmental appeal the impugned vond order dated;
12/08/2010 may please be set aside and the

appellant may kmdly be remstated mto serv:ce wnth
- - all back benefits.

Dated 03/09/2020

Humble Appellant |
s

 Abdul Waheed
son of Shaista Khan

- Caste Kundi, r/o Gul Imam'
| o i - Tehsil & DlStl‘!Ct Tank
~ . C _ . Cell#0315-9880809
|

Ex-Cook Police Department '
" District Tank

ATTerlon ! f@ 4_><
Z%é Cd?-*

e
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The Worthy Deputy Inspector General of Pollce
Dera Ismail Khan reglon

-

B ‘Subject:  REVISION OF DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL .

Respected Sir,

The appellant humbly submlts as dnder

b-.l.

That the appellant was appornted as Cook on 24/04/2010 |n

*PO[ICG Department District Tank.

N

. That the appellant .p,erformed his duties to- the entire
'satlsfaction of his superiotr During service the appellant was
falsely implicated in case FIR No. 560 dated 19/09/2010: u/s
420,468,471 PPC registered at P.S Tank on the allegation that
the appellant had submrtted fake documents. Copy of FIR is

annexed

: “'hat after concluelon of trlal the learned trial court i.e. Judlc1al

L;J

 Magistrate Tank was pleased to acquit the appellant from the

charges leveled against him vnde. judgment dated'_
/ﬁj /"; ‘ ed.

25/09/2013. Copy of judgment is annexed.

.~ 4, That actually the appellant Dassed the SSC exam from the
_ BISE Peshawar in session 1990 but inadvertently or -
dellberately verlﬁed the S‘%C certlﬂcate from BISE Bannu
Copy of SSC cert:ﬁcate is annexed

5. That on the above stated allegation of alleged fake
. documents, the appellant was dismissed from service on
12/08/2010 by the Dlstnct ”’allce Officer Tank.

. That after the honourablz acquittal, the appellant -sdbmltted "
 departmental appeal before your honouron 27/02/2016 which
[ is still pending fa*djudicatldn ‘before your good-self and eyen
'-di_d not communjcate any result of the above mentioned
departmental’ appeal. The copy of which is in the safe cu.stody
of ‘vour good offlce howaver, the “copy of departmental-

appeal is annexnd herewith for ready refo:oncc

ATQPM Z‘ob‘g
Z‘Mut,a_o‘pﬁ M)]
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That the appellant beiing. aggrieved percon the |nstant-'
Vrews:on petltlon lS belng ﬂled, lnter alla on the followmg
grounds ' ‘

'GROUND: ! - B E
g. That the instant revision |J(.ULIOFI may kindly be conSJdered

as integral part of depoltmental appeal of the appellant

h. That the allegatlon of submlttlng -fake documents is
baseless and false, hence the impugned dlsmlssal order is ..

not sustainable

i.” That it is' pertinent to me nt:on here that the appellant has
not been given.a smgle chance of personal hearing, hence

the appellant condemn unheard which is against law and

: serv:ce rules,

That no charge sheet, initial show -cause notice, final showA
cause notice and statement of allegatlons were lssued
agamst the appellant, in short no inquiry whatsoever had
been conducted in thc case of appellant hence 'the
lmpugned dlsmlssal orclcr is agamst the norms of natural

justice and liablé to be set as:de

. That the lmpugned dlsmlssal order is voad ab initio, thus
no limitation ‘is run in the case of appellant Moreover,
:durlng this perlod the appellant remalned serlously l”.-
sumllarly the wife as wel: as children of appellant also
suffered severe"dlsease and as a result of whlch the

. Ppecuniary positlgn of the appellant .became so weakthat

the appellant. WcS unable tc pursue his case.
ALLWZAJ( lo me
AY% M{/
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'chuldrcn and Lheao is no earnmg hand except the serwce -of

appeilant hence the service of appeilant is Ilable to be

-»ﬁ’

: relnstated along w:th all back beneﬁts

It is,’ther'eéfore,l mo:et humbly prayed that on‘-'
»acceptance of the msLant revision petition on the!‘_v ;
: departmental appeal the impugned void order. dated
12/08/2010. may p!ease be set aside and the',.'*

appellant may kmdly be remstated into service W|th |

- all back benefits.

Dated 03/09/2020

- Humble Appellant

A2y

. Abdul Waheed

~ + son of Shaista Khan
Caste Kundi, r/o Gul Imam -
Tehsil & District Tank
Ce[l#0315 9880809

Ex-Cook Police Department
~D|str1ct Tank :
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- Notice to: _%Qﬁ/(ojfzgu/ g;[,/_\ . J .r'.:‘..a%

-~ GS&PD-444/1 -R37-12,000 Forms-22.09.21/PHC Jobis/Form AZR Se. Mhithumal/fz:

o | - «g» -

3 R

_KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESIAWAR.

- JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD,
| PESHAWAR. S A
_ 7B Nl
e [ C96% D5
. Appeal No............ '> .................................... of 20

4/ M&/ﬂ//{,é?{j}é’é ............... ....Appellant/Petitioner j'
’ / Ver/s‘us‘
.......... ,Z//} L 1, /Q{,f Wl 4

.......................... e e eeriieenneenn .. Respondent
7y ; P

Respondent No...... 2 N e S —
1C. 7
Tanll. D[t

WHEREAS "an appeal/petition under the provision .of the Khyber Pakhitumlcbrwa
Province-Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been presented/registered for consideration, in
the above case by the petitioner in this Court and notice has been ordered to issue. You sre
hereby informed that the said appeal/petition is fixed for hearing before the Trilbuwal

R T [t T at 8.00 AM. If you wish to urge anything against the
appellantfp'et tioner you are at liberty to do so on the date fixed, or any other day te whick
the case may be postponed either in person or by authorised representative or by any
Advocate, duly supported by your power of Attorney. You arce, therefore, required to file in
this Court at least seven days before the date of hearing 4 copies of written statenrent
alongwith any other documents upon which you rely. Please also take notice that i
default of your appearance on the date fixed and in the manner aforementioned, the
appeal/petition will be heard and decided in your absence.

Notice of any alteration in the date fixed for hearing of this appeal/petition will be
given to you by registered post. You should inform the Registrar of any change im your
address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice whict the
address given in the appeal/petition will be deemed to be your correct address, and furt her
notice posted to this address by registered post will be dcemed su ffigientfor the purpose of

this appeal/petition. _ yd
Copy of appeal.is-attached—€opy of appeal has already been sent to you vide this
office Notice No.......cccveevereeenennne. cevreesiesrasaanees dated.....oeeeeecieeeeeeeeee, 5>

Given under my hand and the seal of this Court, at Peshawar thiS....ueeeueeeeeeeoeeneo .

Dayof...........ccu.ee. ........ tresns /30 2’2 ,
gt
- Pl )

) Regighrar,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Frilyesmxd,
o , Peshawar.

Note: 1. The hours of attendance in the court are the same that of the High Court except Sunday and Gazetted Holidays.
2. Always guote Case No. While making any correspondence.




‘ B GS&PDJMIH-R‘STJ 2,000:Forms-22.09:21/PHC.Jobtis/Form A& Sin: Mithmmclir2:

'g S | “g”
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR:.

JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD,

PESHAWAR. .
TR
No. o ’ _ ' / @»
Appeal No.......... ;7$ 577 08’ e 0f 20 Q)
, 4
..... /“?l’éﬁ/: {/\/ﬂ ‘e 4///.5’4’ ;’i?éﬂ’ éd et vs mvmeneme A ppellant/Petitioner
Versus

. IP ﬂ £...... /O’n‘ﬁl&/’,é T i e e e .,...A-ﬁ-.........:....~...,.‘....R."e&pond’el.w

i

Respondent No.. g ............ ———

« Notice to: — D!”Sf /é é / /rc."@

~ o Tt

WHEREAS an appeal/petition under the provision of the Khyber Paktunkhwa
Province Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been presented/registered for consideration, in
the above case by the petitioner in this Court and notice has been ordered to issue. You are
hereby informed that the said appeal/petition is fixed for hearing before the Trilbussal
0N DL JPRIY S "y O GO at 8.00 A.M. If you wish to urge anything agaimst the
appellant/petitione¥you are at liberty to do so on the date fixed, or any other day to which
the case may be postponed either in person or by authorised representative or by any
Advocate, duly supported by your power of Attorney. You are, therefore, required to fale in

v. this Court at least seven days before the date of hearing 4 copigs of written statement
alongwith any other documents upon which you rely. Please also take notiee that in
default of your appearance on the date fixed and in the manner aforementioned, the
appeal/petition will be heard and decided in your absence.

Notice of any alteration in the date fixed for hearing of this appeal/ petition wikl be
given to you by registered post. You should inform the Registrar of any change in your
.address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the
:address given in the appeal/petition will be deemed to be your correct address, and further

.. notice posted to this address by registered post will be deemed sufficient for the purpose of

" this appeal/petition. /

Copy of ap,p_eal.is-attaeﬁed.-Copy of appeal has already been sent to you vide dhis

office Notice No........ eeretenereenessesareneas veerenrenens dated... e
Given under my hand and the seal of this Court, at Peshawar thg’ T S |
"
DAY OFf c.vecverrererresersarsssessaesacssssesnessinessessonrnasesess , /&Qy . :
: P \

_/Lf' s BV .
/p ) 2%" ' Regis

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Fribunai,
Peshawar.

Note: 1. The hours of attendance in the ceurt are the same that of the High Court except Sunday and Gazetted Holidays.
2. Always quote Case No. While making any carrespondence.
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KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD,

PESHAWAR.7E \[/7//\/.\

/.lppeal No....( /(qj 8 ........................... of 2(?8}
A ko é(/t,p uV(L}W e /f/

......................................................................... Appellant/Petitioner

........................................................... / Respondent:

/-

42 ReSpopdent Now.....o.ow...ooe.....
Notice to: Y T 4 /«2/ f/o é/ //5 fs’jd A A
- &y

WHEREAS an appeal/petition under the provision of the Khyber Pakktonkhwa
Province Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been presented/registered for consideration, in
the above case by the petitionerin this Court and notice has been ordered to issue: You are
herez B{ﬂ;'g?me.d ﬁl‘azjhc said appeal/petition is fixed for hearing before the Tribussal
*on.. ... A S at 8.00 A.M. If you wish to urge anything agaimst the
appellant/petitioner you are at liberty to do so on the date fixed, or-any other day to-which
the case may be postponed either in person or by authorised represcentative or by any
Advocate, duly supported by your power of Attorney. You.are, therefore, required do filein
this Court at least seven days before the date of hearing 4 copies of written statement
alongwith any other documents upon which you rely. Please also. take notice that in
default of your appearance on the date fixed and in the manner aforementioned, the
appeal/petition will be heard and decided in your absence.

Notice of any alteration in the date fixed for hearing of this appcal/petition will be

given to you by registered post. You should inform the Registrar of any change in your

" address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the

address given in the appeal/petition will be deemed to be your correct address, and further

notice posted to this address by registered post will be deM ient forthe purpose of
this appeal/petition.

—

Copy of appeal is attached. Copy of appeal has already been sent to youw: vide this

Office NOtICE NOu...veeeeeeeeirereererrarrnesnessnsassasans dated.....coeeeeerreereeeneeneseereses ) >
Given under my hand and the seal of th}>ourt il’cshawar this s oot ssssssnens

Day of.....cocceipeennens yreeneronsd e veriansesseetssnsesssseransanntnerisesassrnrens e
/j‘y L~ (OT
% chistrdr{)

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Scrvice 'Fribvan;
Peshawar.

rs of attendance in the court are the same that of the High Court except Sunday and Gazcttcd Holidays.
te Case No. While making any correspondence.




